
 

County 
Health Liaison 

Officer 
Phone # Email 

Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, Dickinson, 
Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Luce, 
Mackinaw, Marquette, Menominee, 
Ontonagon, Schoolcraft 

Amy Peterson 906-236-3950 PetersonA9@michigan.gov 

Alcona, Alpena, Cheboygan, Crawford, Iosco, 
Montmorency, Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, 
Presque Isle, Roscommon 

Devin Rocha 989-390-9532 RochaD1@michigan.gov 

Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand 
Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, 
Missaukee, Wexford 

Devin Rocha 
Amy Peterson 

989-390-9532 
906-236-3950 

RochaD1@michigan.gov 
PetersonA9@michigan.gov 

Allegan, Barry, Van Buren Jeff Otto 269-944-7610 OttoJ@michigan.gov 

Arenac, Bay, Huron, Lapeer, Tuscola Josett Gracey 989-225-8644 GraceyJ@michigan.gov 

Berrien Madison Dixon 269-615-4909 DixonM5@michigan.gov 

Branch, Calhoun Kimberly Dyer 269-223-0902 DyerK@michigan.gov 

Cass, St. Joseph Colleen Bradford 269-845-1055 BradfordC1@michigan.gov 

Saginaw  Jennifer Hooverman 989-387-6252 HoovermanJ@michigan.gov 

Clare, Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Isabella, 
Shiawassee 

Robert Batterham 517-343-9106 BatterhamR@michigan.gov 

Genesee 
Sarina Harris 

Drianna Keltner 
810-449-7094 
810-835-1216 

HarrisS10@michigan.gov 
KeltnerD@michigan.gov 

Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee Jennifer White 517-745-1432 WhiteJ35@michigan.gov 

Gladwin, Ingham, Midland 
Kristin Mikesell 

Kizzie Baker 
517-275-0746 
517-775-8026 

MikesellK@michigan.gov 
BakerK12@michigan.gov 

Ionia, Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Montcalm, 
Newaygo, Oceana, Osceola 

Crystal Miklosovic 231-301-3943 MiklosovicC@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo 
Danielle Jones 
Emily Sziede 

269-238-2455 
269-238-2848 

JonesD52@michigan.gov 
SziedeE@michigan.gov 

Kent Erica Huff 616-248-1177 HuffE2@michigan.gov 

Ottawa Elise Bohnett 616-201-7575 BohnettE@michigan.gov 

Livingston, Monroe, Washtenaw Amanda Phillips 517-915-8784 PhillipsHeinrichA@michigan.gov 

Macomb 
Nakeshia Haygood 
Scott Ruthenberg 

586-770-8663 
586-322-7499 

HaygoodN@michigan.gov 
RuthenbergS@michigan.gov 

Muskegon Stacey Spencley 231-288-0751 SpencleyS1@michigan.gov 

Oakland 
Brittany Postill 

Christina Golden 
248-622-7634 
248-296-2808 

PostillB@michigan.gov 
GoldenC2@michigan.gov 

St. Clair, Sanilac Angela Dougoud 810-956-7115 DougoudA1@michigan.gov 

Wayne – North Central 
Rachelle Dia 

Kenyatta Hawthorne 
Laura Stamper 

313-657-2032 
313-657-2056 
313-229-7068 

DiaR@michigan.gov 
HawthorneK@michigan.gov 
StamperL1@michigan.gov 

Wayne – South Central 
Stephanie Mass-Hill 

Ebony James 
313-460-5078 
313-655-6025 

MasshillS@michigan.gov 
JamesE5@michigan.gov 

Wayne – West Wayne 
Abbie Baylis 

Chantell Goodwill 
313-931-6447 
313-657-2099 

BaylisA2@michigan.gov 
GoodwillC@michigan.gov 
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Health Liaison 

Officer 
Phone # 

Email 
@michigan.gov 

Alcona, Benzie, Crawford, Grand 
Traverse, Iosco, Kalkaska, Leelanau, 
Manistee, Misaukee,  Roscommon, 
Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, Wexford 

Anna Lovelace 989-619-2177 LovelaceA 

Alger, Baraga, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic, 
Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Marquette, 
Menominee, Ontonagon, Schoolcraft 

Amy Peterson 906-236-3950 PetersonA9 

Alpena, Antrim, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, 
Chippewa, Emmet, Luce, Mackinac, 
Montmorency, Presque Isle 

Gretchen Charboneau 231-268-1072 CharboneauG 

Arenac, Bay, Gladwin, Huron, Lapeer, 
Tuscola 

Lauren Ferrio 989-225-8644 FerrioL 

Berrien Jamie Leiterman 269-934-2276 LeitermanJ 

Calhoun, Branch Kimberly Dyer 269-966-1723 DyerK 

Cass, St. Joseph Colleen Bradford 269-445-0238 BradfordC1 

Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Shiawassee Mitchell Laretz 517-543-1579 LartezM 

Genesee Drianna Keltner 810-760-2317 KeltnerD 

Genesee Sarina Harris 810-760-2217 HarrisS10 

Ingham Kristin Mikesell 517-887-9699 MikesellK 

Ingham Jared Keilen  517-887-9695 KeilenJ 

Jackson, Hillsdale, Lenawee Jennifer Guinn  517-780-7182 GuinnJ 

Kalamazoo Alicia Swift 269-337-5199 SwiftA1 

Kalamazoo Aaron Canfield 269-337-4962 CanfieldA 

Kent, Ottawa Sarah Kimball 616-248-1923 KimballS2 

Kent Eric Huff 616-248-1177 HuffE2 

Macomb Scott Ruthenberg 586-228-5486 RuthenbergS 

Macomb Nakeshia Haygood 586-226-5779 HaygoodN 

Muskegon Frieda Olson 231-733-3625 OlsonF2 

Ionia, Lake, Mason, Mecosta, Montcalm, 
Newaygo, Oceana, Osceola 

Crystal Miklosovic 231-301-3943 MiklosovicC 

Oakland Christina Drankhan 248-821-2879 DrankhanC 

Oakland Brittany Stone 248-622-7634 StoneB1 

Clare, Isabella, Midland, Saginaw Jennifer Hooverman 989-758-1212 HoovermanJ 

St. Clair, Sanilac Angela Dougoud 810-966-2013 DougoudA1 

Allegan, Barry, Van Buren Doug Schmutte 269-621-2992 SchmutteD 

Livingston, Monroe, Washtenaw La’Tanya Cash-Calhoun 734-481-2195 Cash-CalhounL 

Wayne- North Central  Rachelle McDuffie 313-852-1948 McDuffieR1 

Wayne- North Central Kenyatta Hawthorne 313-865-6154 HawthorneK 

Wayne- North Central Chantell Goodwill 313-578-4783 GoodwillC 

Wayne- South Central Tiffany Strange 313-578-5212 StrangeT 

Wayne- South Central Roxanna Goodwyn 313-578-4783 GoodwynR 

Wayne- Western Abbie Baylis 313-937-6447 BaylisA 

Wayne Western LaRochelle Cook-Wilcox 313-931-6420 WilcoxL2 
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